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Omagh Motor Club  24 Sep 11McKelvey Bushwhacker Rally

Overall Results - Top 20
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 5 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 9 35m 29s
2 4 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 36m 00s +0m 31s

3 1 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 9 36m 01s +0m 32s +0m 01s

4 3 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza 9 36m 38s +1m 09s +0m 37s

5 19 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 36m 44s +1m 15s +0m 06s

6 14 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 36m 49s +1m 20s +0m 05s

7 105 Robert Barrable/Damien Connolly Škoda Fabia S2000 9 36m 49s +1m 20s +0m 00s

8 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort MkII 7 36m 52s +1m 23s +0m 03s

9 7 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill Toyota Corolla WRC 9 36m 56s +1m 27s +0m 04s

10 8 Owen Murphy/James O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 37m 13s +1m 44s +0m 17s

11 22 Brendan Cumiskey/Ronan O'Neill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 37m 13s +1m 44s +0m 00s

12 21 Paul Britton/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza N12B 2 37m 25s +1m 56s +0m 12s

13 28 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 37m 38s +2m 09s +0m 13s

14 25 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort MkII 7 37m 47s +2m 18s +0m 09s

15 27 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 38m 13s +2m 44s +0m 26s

16 31 PJ Gillespie/Gráinne O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 38m 18s +2m 49s +0m 05s

17 30 Kieran Graffin/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 38m 21s +2m 52s +0m 03s

18 34 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 38m 26s +2m 57s +0m 05s

19 26 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 7 38m 34s +3m 05s +0m 08s

20 100 Emma McKinstry/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza S9 9 38m 37s +3m 08s +0m 03s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc Class 4      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 70 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Elliott Ford Fiesta 40m 55s 1 50 David Kerr/Brendan Grainger Peugeot 205 41m 12s

2 101 Declan Leonard/Dermott McCaffrey Ford Fiesta 41m 17s +22s 2 51 Mervyn Wilson/Ricky Gamble Ford Escort MkII 41m 32s +20s

3 72 Dara Leonard/Denver Rafferty Ford Fiesta 41m 23s +28s +6s 3 65 Ashely Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 42m 14s +1m 02s +42s

4 83 Damien McAleer/Shane McCarney Toyota Corolla 44m 22s +3m 27s +2m 59s 4 66 Andrew Bustard/David Young Vauxhall Corsa 42m 15s +1m 03s +1s

5 96 Mark Thompson/Mark Carson Toyota Corolla 46m 24s +5m 29s +2m 02s 5 67 Liam Kelleher/James Duggan Ford Escort MkII 42m 33s +1m 21s +18s

73 Michael McCarroll/Connor O'Loan Ford Fiesta DNF 6 69 Peter Jennings/Grace O'Brien Peugeot 205 43m 30s +2m 18s +57s

82 Aaron Mawhinny/Robert Beare Ford Escort MkII DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc 64 Ben Hardy/David Radcliffe Ford Escort MkII DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 4 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 36m 00s Class 5      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

2 14 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 36m 49s +49s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

3 8 Owen Murphy/James O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 37m 13s +1m 13s +24s 1 37 Stephen Dickson/Mick McCullagh Vauxhall Corsa 38m 37s

4 22 Brendan Cumiskey/Ronan O'Neill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 37m 13s +1m 13s +0s 2 71 Stephen Baxter/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta 40m 18s +1m 41s

5 21 Paul Britton/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza N12B 37m 25s +1m 25s +12s 3 55 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort MkII 41m 00s +2m 23s +42s

6 28 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 37m 38s +1m 38s +13s 4 41 Ciaran Mahon/Mickey Courtney Ford Escort MkII 41m 13s +2m 36s +13s

7 31 PJ Gillespie/Gráinne O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 38m 18s +2m 18s +40s 5 74 Nigel Simpson/Austin Grimes Peugoet 106 41m 24s +2m 47s +11s

8 34 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 38m 26s +2m 26s +8s 6 47 Derek Butler/Diarmuid O'Shea Honda Civic 42m 38s +4m 01s +1m 14s

9 48 Anthony Cairns/Joe McNulty Subaru 39m 07s +3m 07s +41s 7 53 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 42m 38s +4m 01s +0s

10 77 William Hamilton/Peter Curran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 39m 33s +3m 33s +26s 8 81 Ashely Rutledge/William Rutledge Honda Civic 43m 27s +4m 50s +49s

11 49 Patsy Keenan/Peter Ward Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 40m 32s +4m 32s +59s 9 85 John McClean/Patrick McBride Ford Escort G3 43m 58s +5m 21s +31s

12 102 Gerry Farmer/Vinnie Boyd Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 41m 15s +5m 15s +43s 40 Paul Fitzgearld/Stephen Quinn Ford Escort MkII DNF

13 91 Ben Gormley/Darren McGuinness Subaru Impreza 43m 33s +7m 33s +2m 18s 39 Conor Kelly/David Vance Nissan Sunny DNF

14 79 Billy Vance/Derek Torrens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 44m 07s +8m 07s +34s 76 Douglas Stewart/Billy Ryan Peugeot 206 DNF

15 80 Daniel Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 45m 56s +9m 56s +1m 49s

11 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF Class 6      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

12 Liam Ryan/Aidan Bourke Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

35 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF 1 42 Alan Atcheson/Dean Henderson Ford Escort MkII 40m 04s

29 Jer Connors/Patrick Gallagher Subaru Impreza DNF 2 59 Trevor Elliott/Daniel Monaghan Ford Escort MkII 40m 49s +45s

9 Ian Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX DNF 3 61 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 40m 51s +47s +2s

4 84 Declan Campbell/Declan McGarrity Ford Escort MkII 41m 54s +1m 50s +1m 03s

Class 3      Clubman (Group A and modified) cars up to and including 1450cc – Two-wheel drive only 5 89 Malachy Loughran/Tony Kelly Ford Escort MkII 42m 34s +2m 30s +40s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 6 99 Joe McMenamin/Martin Gallogley Opel Manta 44m 14s +4m 10s +1m 40s

1 44 Dermott O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 39m 55s 7 88 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 45m 29s +5m 25s +1m 15s

2 63 Leroy Mills/Robert Fyffe Vauxhall Corsa 42m 03s +2m 08s 57 Amy Cox/Emmett Sherry Ford Escort G3 DNF

3 62 Glen Irwin/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Nova 42m 05s +2m 10s +2s 58 Fergal McDonald/Neil McIvor Ford Escort MkII DNF

4 94 Garath Mimnagh/John Johnston Vauxhall Nova 43m 25s +3m 30s +1m 20s

5 87 Scott Winslow/Patrick Gillian Vauxhall Nova 46m 23s +6m 28s +2m 58s

6 93 Garreth Jones/Michaela Bristow Vauxhall Corsa 47m 32s +7m 37s +1m 09s

95 Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin Suzuki Swift DNF

97 Samuel Crawford/Collen Barker Vauxhall Nova DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Class 7      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only Class 11      Historic Rally cars over 1651cc registered before 31/12/81

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort MkII 36m 52s 1 43 Ronan Campbell/Paul Corey Ford Escort MkII 39m 31s

2 25 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort MkII 37m 47s +55s 2 60 Thomas O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 41m 23s +1m 52s

3 26 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 38m 34s +1m 42s +47s

4 18 Aidan Caldwell/Mark Vaughan Ford Escort G3 38m 42s +1m 50s +8s

5 36 Michael Conlon/Paddy McCague Ford Escort MkII 39m 30s +2m 38s +48s

6 104 Paul Ward/James McDermott Ford Escort MkII 40m 26s +3m 34s +56s

7 92 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Toyota Corolla 40m 41s +3m 49s +15s

8 75 Ed Colton/Claire O'Mahony Peugoet 306 GTi 43m 35s +6m 43s +2m 54s

9 56 William Vance/Tom Vance Ford Escort MkII 44m 38s +7m 46s +1m 03s

17 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly Toyota Starlet DNF

52 Eugene Devine/Paul Vaughan Ford Escort MkII DNF

86 John Taggart/Damien McDermott Ford Escort MkII DNF

46 Gary Owens/Ciaran Donnelly Ford Escort MkII DNF

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

90 Tony McKenna/Shane McGirr Ford Focus DNF

Class 9      All other eligible cars including WRCs

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 5 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 35m 29s

2 1 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 36m 01s +32s

3 3 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza 36m 38s +1m 09s +37s

4 19 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 36m 44s +1m 15s +6s

5 105 Robert Barrable/Damien Connolly Škoda Fabia S2000 36m 49s +1m 20s +5s

6 7 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill Toyota Corolla WRC 36m 56s +1m 27s +7s

7 27 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 38m 13s +2m 44s +1m 17s

8 30 Kieran Graffin/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 38m 21s +2m 52s +8s

9 100 Emma McKinstry/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza S9 38m 37s +3m 08s +16s

10 32 Mark Murphy/Carol O'Keefe Subaru Impreza 40m 54s +5m 25s +2m 17s

23 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI DNF

33 Derek Jobb/Aine McGuigan Subaru DNF

10 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nester Subaru Impreza DNF

6 James Gillen/Jason Harron Subaru Impreza WRC DNF

24 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza DNF

78 Brendan Cunningham/Jason Gillispie Subaru DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

LBradan N

SS2
LBradan S

SS3
Glenderg

SS4
Slievedoo

SS5
Carrick

SS6
LBradan N

SS7
LBradan S

SS8
Glenderg

SS9
Slievedoo

SS10
Carrick

SS11
LBradan S

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 5 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 9 4:31 1:44 3:52 3:48 2:58 4:24 1:44 3:52 3:48 2:57 1:51 35:29

2 4 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:41 1:49 3:52 3:48 3:04 4:31 1:46 3:52 3:48 2:58 1:51 36:00

3 1 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 9 4:39 1:50 4:03 3:50 3:00 4:28 1:45 3:52 3:48 2:55 1:51 36:01

4 3 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza 9 4:43 1:52 4:00 3:53 3:06 4:36 1:48 4:01 3:48 3:00 1:51 36:38

5 19 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 4:43 1:51 3:56 3:53 3:12 4:42 1:49 3:52 3:48 3:07 1:51 36:44

6 14 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:46 1:52 3:59 3:54 3:09 4:41 1:49 3:55 3:48 3:05 1:51 36:49

7 105 Robert Barrable/Damien Connolly Škoda Fabia S2000 9 4:49 1:56 4:00 3:54 3:09 4:36 1:50 3:53 3:48 3:03 1:51 36:49

8 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort MkII 7 4:47 1:51 3:54 3:54 3:10 4:42 1:52 3:52 3:50 3:09 1:51 36:52

9 7 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill Toyota Corolla WRC 9 4:48 1:54 4:15 4:04 3:07 4:32 1:47 3:52 3:48 2:58 1:51 36:56

10 8 Owen Murphy/James O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:42 1:55 4:02 4:04 3:14 4:39 1:52 3:56 3:48 3:10 1:51 37:13

11 22 Brendan Cumiskey/Ronan O'Neill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:50 1:54 4:01 3:56 3:12 4:47 1:51 3:59 3:48 3:04 1:51 37:13

12 21 Paul Britton/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza N12B 2 4:52 1:56 4:05 4:00 3:11 4:42 1:53 3:58 3:53 3:04 1:51 37:25

13 28 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:55 1:56 4:03 3:57 3:11 4:46 1:52 4:03 3:53 3:10 1:52 37:38

14 25 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort MkII 7 4:55 1:55 4:06 4:01 3:13 4:42 1:57 4:01 3:56 3:10 1:51 37:47

15 27 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 5:01 1:58 4:09 4:08 3:17 4:48 1:53 4:00 3:53 3:15 1:51 38:13

16 31 PJ Gillespie/Gráinne O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:57 1:58 4:09 4:02 3:22 4:51 1:54 4:06 3:55 3:13 1:51 38:18

17 30 Kieran Graffin/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 4:59 1:57 4:07 4:03 3:18 4:47 1:53 4:07 3:56 3:20 1:54 38:21

18 34 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 4:57 1:58 4:12 3:59 3:23 4:48 1:55 4:11 3:52 3:18 1:53 38:26

19 26 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 7 4:59 1:57 4:12 4:07 3:19 4:53 1:55 4:06 4:00 3:15 1:51 38:34

20 100 Emma McKinstry/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza S9 9 4:55 1:59 4:13 4:09 3:21 4:53 1:54 4:08 3:56 3:15 1:54 38:37

21 37 Stephen Dickson/Mick McCullagh Vauxhall Corsa 5 5:07 1:57 4:05 4:08 3:19 4:54 1:54 4:03 4:03 3:15 1:52 38:37

22 18 Aidan Caldwell/Mark Vaughan Ford Escort G3 7 5:23 1:57 4:10 4:01 3:13 4:50 1:53 4:07 4:00 3:17 1:51 38:42

23 48 Anthony Cairns/Joe McNulty Subaru 2 5:05 1:58 4:17 4:09 3:28 4:57 1:55 4:11 3:58 3:18 1:51 39:07

24 36 Michael Conlon/Paddy McCague Ford Escort MkII 7 4:55 1:57 4:07 4:05 3:20 6:00 1:54 4:08 3:59 3:12 1:53 39:30

25 43 Ronan Campbell/Paul Corey Ford Escort MkII 11 5:09 2:03 4:19 4:10 3:26 5:01 1:57 4:14 4:03 3:17 1:52 39:31

26 77 William Hamilton/Peter Curran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:59 1:58 4:24 4:04 3:25 5:01 1:57 4:22 4:03 3:23 1:57 39:33

27 44 Dermott O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:08 1:59 4:12 4:16 3:29 5:07 1:58 4:13 4:09 3:24 2:00 39:55

28 42 Alan Atcheson/Dean Henderson Ford Escort MkII 6 5:16 2:04 4:22 4:15 3:29 5:02 1:58 4:15 4:04 3:22 1:57 40:04

29 71 Stephen Baxter/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta 5 5:08 2:02 4:24 4:16 3:37 5:05 2:00 4:13 4:12 3:23 1:58 40:18

30 104 Paul Ward/James McDermott Ford Escort MkII 7 5:16 2:01 4:26 4:11 3:38 5:06 1:58 4:23 4:07 3:25 1:55 40:26

31 49 Patsy Keenan/Peter Ward Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:19 2:07 4:26 4:16 3:28 5:12 2:00 4:18 4:08 3:20 1:58 40:32

32 92 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 7 5:22 2:03 4:19 4:18 3:30 5:14 2:00 4:21 4:14 3:22 1:58 40:41

33 59 Trevor Elliott/Daniel Monaghan Ford Escort MkII 6 5:22 2:02 4:26 4:15 3:26 5:08 2:00 4:30 4:16 3:25 1:59 40:49

34 61 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 6 5:18 2:03 4:27 4:17 3:30 5:13 2:01 4:28 4:11 3:25 1:58 40:51

35 32 Mark Murphy/Carol O'Keefe Subaru Impreza 9 5:11 2:03 4:27 4:14 3:32 5:08 2:02 4:23 4:16 3:28 2:10 40:54

36 70 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Elliott Ford Fiesta 1 5:19 2:05 4:28 4:21 3:32 5:11 2:01 4:22 4:15 3:22 1:59 40:55

37 55 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort MkII 5 5:20 2:02 4:22 4:23 3:38 5:12 2:01 4:24 4:13 3:29 1:56 41:00

38 50 David Kerr/Brendan Grainger Peugeot 205 4 5:17 2:06 4:28 4:19 3:33 5:10 2:02 4:26 4:19 3:32 2:00 41:12

39 41 Ciaran Mahon/Mickey Courtney Ford Escort MkII 5 5:21 2:06 4:31 4:20 3:36 5:24 1:59 4:25 4:12 3:23 1:56 41:13

40 102 Gerry Farmer/Vinnie Boyd Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 2 5:23 2:01 4:29 4:18 3:35 5:10 2:01 4:33 4:16 3:29 2:00 41:15

41 101 Declan Leonard/Dermott McCaffrey Ford Fiesta 1 5:20 2:05 4:29 4:22 3:39 5:13 2:04 4:22 4:16 3:24 2:03 41:17

42 60 Thomas O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 11 5:22 2:08 4:27 4:22 3:38 5:11 2:02 4:24 4:18 3:31 2:00 41:23

43 72 Dara Leonard/Denver Rafferty Ford Fiesta 1 5:29 2:05 4:30 4:24 3:35 5:15 2:01 4:22 4:19 3:25 1:58 41:23

Notional Times have a grey backgroundResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Final Results
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

LBradan N

SS2
LBradan S

SS3
Glenderg

SS4
Slievedoo

SS5
Carrick

SS6
LBradan N

SS7
LBradan S

SS8
Glenderg

SS9
Slievedoo

SS10
Carrick

SS11
LBradan S

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

44 74 Nigel Simpson/Austin Grimes Peugoet 106 5 5:27 2:05 4:32 4:23 3:33 5:16 2:00 4:26 4:17 3:27 1:58 41:24

45 51 Mervyn Wilson/Ricky Gamble Ford Escort MkII 4 5:21 2:05 4:29 4:24 3:38 5:17 2:03 4:25 4:22 3:28 2:00 41:32

46 84 Declan Campbell/Declan McGarrity Ford Escort MkII 6 5:29 2:08 4:35 4:18 3:39 5:20 2:03 4:31 4:17 3:33 2:01 41:54

47 63 Leroy Mills/Robert Fyffe Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:21 2:03 4:29 4:22 3:32 6:00 2:00 4:28 4:17 3:30 2:01 42:03

48 62 Glen Irwin/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Nova 3 5:31 2:08 4:33 4:27 3:37 5:21 2:04 4:29 4:25 3:29 2:01 42:05

49 65 Ashely Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 4 5:27 2:09 4:31 4:25 3:33 5:27 2:08 4:33 4:24 3:36 2:01 42:14

50 66 Andrew Bustard/David Young Vauxhall Corsa 4 5:23 2:07 4:40 4:24 3:39 5:18 2:04 4:39 4:21 3:37 2:03 42:15

51 67 Liam Kelleher/James Duggan Ford Escort MkII 4 5:38 2:06 4:36 4:27 3:38 5:27 2:06 4:33 4:28 3:33 2:01 42:33

52 89 Malachy Loughran/Tony Kelly Ford Escort MkII 6 5:36 2:07 4:38 4:30 3:40 5:25 2:06 4:31 4:28 3:30 2:03 42:34

53 47 Derek Butler/Diarmuid O'Shea Honda Civic 5 5:26 2:07 4:26 4:27 3:43 5:28 2:07 4:31 4:26 3:39 2:08 0:10 42:38

54 53 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 6:00 2:08 4:36 4:20 3:41 5:29 2:07 4:29 4:17 3:31 2:00 42:38

55 94 Garath Mimnagh/John Johnston Vauxhall Nova 3 5:47 2:14 4:41 4:32 3:45 5:32 2:09 4:34 4:24 3:40 2:07 43:25

56 81 Ashely Rutledge/William Rutledge Honda Civic 5 5:38 2:10 4:47 4:31 3:46 5:32 2:06 4:42 4:26 3:40 2:09 43:27

57 69 Peter Jennings/Grace O'Brien Peugeot 205 4 5:51 2:10 4:44 4:36 3:45 5:31 2:06 4:36 4:28 3:39 2:04 43:30

58 91 Ben Gormley/Darren McGuinness Subaru Impreza 2 5:32 2:07 4:42 4:54 3:51 5:37 2:07 4:40 4:23 3:37 2:03 43:33

59 75 Ed Colton/Claire O'Mahony Peugoet 306 GTi 7 5:34 2:08 4:43 4:29 3:46 5:33 2:11 4:49 4:33 3:43 2:06 43:35

60 85 John McClean/Patrick McBride Ford Escort G3 5 5:49 2:15 4:52 4:37 3:49 5:30 2:08 4:47 4:31 3:37 2:03 43:58

61 79 Billy Vance/Derek Torrens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:31 2:04 4:33 4:21 3:41 5:21 2:03 4:39 4:20 3:37 1:57 2:00 44:07

62 99 Joe McMenamin/Martin Gallogley Opel Manta 6 5:35 2:12 4:39 4:33 3:40 5:58 2:10 4:38 4:33 3:37 2:09 0:30 44:14

63 83 Damien McAleer/Shane McCarney Toyota Corolla 1 5:54 2:13 4:47 4:37 3:44 5:41 2:10 4:49 4:38 3:41 2:08 44:22

64 56 William Vance/Tom Vance Ford Escort MkII 7 5:51 2:16 4:52 4:44 3:53 5:57 2:07 4:38 4:34 3:41 2:05 44:38

65 88 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 6 5:38 2:08 4:39 4:28 3:38 6:00 2:09 4:33 4:29 3:42 2:05 2:00 45:29

66 80 Daniel Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 2 6:00 2:19 5:03 4:40 4:02 5:55 2:10 5:11 4:36 3:52 2:08 45:56

67 87 Scott Winslow/Patrick Gillian Vauxhall Nova 3 5:27 2:07 4:37 4:27 3:41 5:23 2:06 4:32 6:00 6:00 2:03 46:23

68 96 Mark Thompson/Mark Carson Toyota Corolla 1 6:00 2:20 5:04 4:55 4:03 5:45 2:15 5:00 4:47 4:02 2:13 46:24

69 93 Garreth Jones/Michaela Bristow Vauxhall Corsa 3 6:00 2:18 5:01 4:49 3:57 6:00 2:18 5:02 4:49 4:02 2:16 1:00 47:32

40 Paul Fitzgearld/Stephen Quinn Ford Escort MkII 5 5:08 2:02 4:20 4:13 3:28 5:00 2:00 4:15 4:03 3:18 DNF

95 Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin Suzuki Swift 3 6:00 2:39 5:09 4:59 4:18 6:00 2:21 4:57 4:50 4:18 DNF

23 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 4:52 1:54 4:11 3:59 3:11 4:45 1:51 4:01 3:52 DNF

17 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly Toyota Starlet 7 4:52 1:56 3:59 4:05 3:14 4:47 1:54 4:06 DNF

33 Derek Jobb/Aine McGuigan Subaru 9 5:10 2:01 4:26 4:11 3:22 4:58 1:56 DNF

82 Aaron Mawhinny/Robert Beare Ford Escort MkII 4 5:46 2:12 4:53 4:42 3:49 6:00 DNF

10 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nester Subaru Impreza 9 4:40 1:51 3:58 3:50 3:09 DNF

11 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:54 1:53 4:05 3:58 3:14 DNF

39 Conor Kelly/David Vance Nissan Sunny 5 5:16 2:01 4:19 4:17 3:27 DNF

57 Amy Cox/Emmett Sherry Ford Escort G3 6 5:17 2:05 4:28 4:23 3:37 DNF

97 Samuel Crawford/Collen Barker Vauxhall Nova 3 5:36 2:08 4:34 4:27 3:37 DNF

12 Liam Ryan/Aidan Bourke Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:53 1:53 3:57 3:49 DNF

52 Eugene Devine/Paul Vaughan Ford Escort MkII 7 5:23 2:05 4:46 4:20 DNF

86 John Taggart/Damien McDermott Ford Escort MkII 7 5:21 2:06 4:33 4:52 DNF

90 Tony McKenna/Shane McGirr Ford Focus 8 5:29 2:02 4:32 6:00 DNF

6 James Gillen/Jason Harron Subaru Impreza WRC 9 4:56 1:51 5:17 6:00 DNF

58 Fergal McDonald/Neil McIvor Ford Escort MkII 6 5:18 2:01 4:18 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

LBradan N

SS2
LBradan S

SS3
Glenderg

SS4
Slievedoo

SS5
Carrick

SS6
LBradan N

SS7
LBradan S

SS8
Glenderg

SS9
Slievedoo

SS10
Carrick

SS11
LBradan S

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

35 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:13 2:02 4:32 DNF

46 Gary Owens/Ciaran Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 7 5:21 2:02 4:26 DNF

24 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza 9 6:00 1:58 4:18 DNF

29 Jer Connors/Patrick Gallagher Subaru Impreza 2 5:14 2:04 6:00 DNF

76 Douglas Stewart/Billy Ryan Peugeot 206 5 5:25 2:07 6:00 DNF

9 Ian Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:45 1:53 DNF

73 Michael McCarroll/Connor O'Loan Ford Fiesta 1 5:21 2:07 DNF

64 Ben Hardy/David Radcliffe Ford Escort MkII 4 5:51 DNF

78 Brendan Cunningham/Jason Gillispie Subaru 9 DNF

2 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza S7 9 DNS

16 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 7 DNS

20 John Cairns/James Cairns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 DNS

38 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MkII 5 DNS

45 Brendan Campbell/TBA Ford Escort MkII 7 DNS

54 Raymond Doyle/Mark Nugent Ford Escort G3 5 DNS

68 Ciaran McCullagh/TBA Vauxhall Nova 4 DNS

98 Brian Little/Jonathan Dinsmore Ford Escort G3 4 DNS

103 Nigel Hodgins/Andrew Cuthbertson Subaru Impreza 2 DNS
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

LBradan N

SS2
LBradan S

SS3
Glenderg

SS4
Slievedoo

SS5
Carrick

SS6
LBradan N

SS7
LBradan S

SS8
Glenderg

SS9
Slievedoo

SS10
Carrick

SS11
LBradan S

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

1 70 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Elliott Ford Fiesta 1 5:19 2:05 4:28 4:21 3:32 5:11 2:01 4:22 4:15 3:22 1:59 40:55

2 101 Declan Leonard/Dermott McCaffrey Ford Fiesta 1 5:20 2:05 4:29 4:22 3:39 5:13 2:04 4:22 4:16 3:24 2:03 41:17

3 72 Dara Leonard/Denver Rafferty Ford Fiesta 1 5:29 2:05 4:30 4:24 3:35 5:15 2:01 4:22 4:19 3:25 1:58 41:23

4 83 Damien McAleer/Shane McCarney Toyota Corolla 1 5:54 2:13 4:47 4:37 3:44 5:41 2:10 4:49 4:38 3:41 2:08 44:22

5 96 Mark Thompson/Mark Carson Toyota Corolla 1 6:00 2:20 5:04 4:55 4:03 5:45 2:15 5:00 4:47 4:02 2:13 46:24

73 Michael McCarroll/Connor O'Loan Ford Fiesta 1 5:21 2:07 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc

1 4 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:41 1:49 3:52 3:48 3:04 4:31 1:46 3:52 3:48 2:58 1:51 36:00

2 14 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:46 1:52 3:59 3:54 3:09 4:41 1:49 3:55 3:48 3:05 1:51 36:49

3 8 Owen Murphy/James O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:42 1:55 4:02 4:04 3:14 4:39 1:52 3:56 3:48 3:10 1:51 37:13

4 22 Brendan Cumiskey/Ronan O'Neill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:50 1:54 4:01 3:56 3:12 4:47 1:51 3:59 3:48 3:04 1:51 37:13

5 21 Paul Britton/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza N12B 2 4:52 1:56 4:05 4:00 3:11 4:42 1:53 3:58 3:53 3:04 1:51 37:25

6 28 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 2 4:55 1:56 4:03 3:57 3:11 4:46 1:52 4:03 3:53 3:10 1:52 37:38

7 31 PJ Gillespie/Gráinne O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 2 4:57 1:58 4:09 4:02 3:22 4:51 1:54 4:06 3:55 3:13 1:51 38:18

8 34 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 2 4:57 1:58 4:12 3:59 3:23 4:48 1:55 4:11 3:52 3:18 1:53 38:26

9 48 Anthony Cairns/Joe McNulty Subaru 2 5:05 1:58 4:17 4:09 3:28 4:57 1:55 4:11 3:58 3:18 1:51 39:07

10 77 William Hamilton/Peter Curran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:59 1:58 4:24 4:04 3:25 5:01 1:57 4:22 4:03 3:23 1:57 39:33

11 49 Patsy Keenan/Peter Ward Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:19 2:07 4:26 4:16 3:28 5:12 2:00 4:18 4:08 3:20 1:58 40:32

12 102 Gerry Farmer/Vinnie Boyd Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 2 5:23 2:01 4:29 4:18 3:35 5:10 2:01 4:33 4:16 3:29 2:00 41:15

13 91 Ben Gormley/Darren McGuinness Subaru Impreza 2 5:32 2:07 4:42 4:54 3:51 5:37 2:07 4:40 4:23 3:37 2:03 43:33

14 79 Billy Vance/Derek Torrens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:31 2:04 4:33 4:21 3:41 5:21 2:03 4:39 4:20 3:37 1:57 2:00 44:07

15 80 Daniel Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 2 6:00 2:19 5:03 4:40 4:02 5:55 2:10 5:11 4:36 3:52 2:08 45:56

11 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:54 1:53 4:05 3:58 3:14 DNF

12 Liam Ryan/Aidan Bourke Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:53 1:53 3:57 3:49 DNF

35 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 5:13 2:02 4:32 DNF

29 Jer Connors/Patrick Gallagher Subaru Impreza 2 5:14 2:04 6:00 DNF

9 Ian Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 2 4:45 1:53 DNF

20 John Cairns/James Cairns Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 2 DNS

103 Nigel Hodgins/Andrew Cuthbertson Subaru Impreza 2 DNS

Class 3      Clubman (Group A and modified) cars up to and including 1450cc – Two-wheel drive only

1 44 Dermott O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:08 1:59 4:12 4:16 3:29 5:07 1:58 4:13 4:09 3:24 2:00 39:55

2 63 Leroy Mills/Robert Fyffe Vauxhall Corsa 3 5:21 2:03 4:29 4:22 3:32 6:00 2:00 4:28 4:17 3:30 2:01 42:03

3 62 Glen Irwin/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Nova 3 5:31 2:08 4:33 4:27 3:37 5:21 2:04 4:29 4:25 3:29 2:01 42:05

4 94 Garath Mimnagh/John Johnston Vauxhall Nova 3 5:47 2:14 4:41 4:32 3:45 5:32 2:09 4:34 4:24 3:40 2:07 43:25

5 87 Scott Winslow/Patrick Gillian Vauxhall Nova 3 5:27 2:07 4:37 4:27 3:41 5:23 2:06 4:32 6:00 6:00 2:03 46:23

6 93 Garreth Jones/Michaela Bristow Vauxhall Corsa 3 6:00 2:18 5:01 4:49 3:57 6:00 2:18 5:02 4:49 4:02 2:16 1:00 47:32

95 Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin Suzuki Swift 3 6:00 2:39 5:09 4:59 4:18 6:00 2:21 4:57 4:50 4:18 DNF

97 Samuel Crawford/Collen Barker Vauxhall Nova 3 5:36 2:08 4:34 4:27 3:37 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

LBradan N

SS2
LBradan S

SS3
Glenderg

SS4
Slievedoo

SS5
Carrick

SS6
LBradan N

SS7
LBradan S

SS8
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SS10
Carrick

SS11
LBradan S

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 4      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 50 David Kerr/Brendan Grainger Peugeot 205 4 5:17 2:06 4:28 4:19 3:33 5:10 2:02 4:26 4:19 3:32 2:00 41:12

2 51 Mervyn Wilson/Ricky Gamble Ford Escort MkII 4 5:21 2:05 4:29 4:24 3:38 5:17 2:03 4:25 4:22 3:28 2:00 41:32

3 65 Ashely Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 4 5:27 2:09 4:31 4:25 3:33 5:27 2:08 4:33 4:24 3:36 2:01 42:14

4 66 Andrew Bustard/David Young Vauxhall Corsa 4 5:23 2:07 4:40 4:24 3:39 5:18 2:04 4:39 4:21 3:37 2:03 42:15

5 67 Liam Kelleher/James Duggan Ford Escort MkII 4 5:38 2:06 4:36 4:27 3:38 5:27 2:06 4:33 4:28 3:33 2:01 42:33

6 69 Peter Jennings/Grace O'Brien Peugeot 205 4 5:51 2:10 4:44 4:36 3:45 5:31 2:06 4:36 4:28 3:39 2:04 43:30

82 Aaron Mawhinny/Robert Beare Ford Escort MkII 4 5:46 2:12 4:53 4:42 3:49 6:00 DNF

64 Ben Hardy/David Radcliffe Ford Escort MkII 4 5:51 DNF

68 Ciaran McCullagh/TBA Vauxhall Nova 4 DNS

98 Brian Little/Jonathan Dinsmore Ford Escort G3 4 DNS

Class 5      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 37 Stephen Dickson/Mick McCullagh Vauxhall Corsa 5 5:07 1:57 4:05 4:08 3:19 4:54 1:54 4:03 4:03 3:15 1:52 38:37

2 71 Stephen Baxter/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta 5 5:08 2:02 4:24 4:16 3:37 5:05 2:00 4:13 4:12 3:23 1:58 40:18

3 55 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort MkII 5 5:20 2:02 4:22 4:23 3:38 5:12 2:01 4:24 4:13 3:29 1:56 41:00

4 41 Ciaran Mahon/Mickey Courtney Ford Escort MkII 5 5:21 2:06 4:31 4:20 3:36 5:24 1:59 4:25 4:12 3:23 1:56 41:13

5 74 Nigel Simpson/Austin Grimes Peugoet 106 5 5:27 2:05 4:32 4:23 3:33 5:16 2:00 4:26 4:17 3:27 1:58 41:24

6 47 Derek Butler/Diarmuid O'Shea Honda Civic 5 5:26 2:07 4:26 4:27 3:43 5:28 2:07 4:31 4:26 3:39 2:08 0:10 42:38

7 53 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 5 6:00 2:08 4:36 4:20 3:41 5:29 2:07 4:29 4:17 3:31 2:00 42:38

8 81 Ashely Rutledge/William Rutledge Honda Civic 5 5:38 2:10 4:47 4:31 3:46 5:32 2:06 4:42 4:26 3:40 2:09 43:27

9 85 John McClean/Patrick McBride Ford Escort G3 5 5:49 2:15 4:52 4:37 3:49 5:30 2:08 4:47 4:31 3:37 2:03 43:58

40 Paul Fitzgearld/Stephen Quinn Ford Escort MkII 5 5:08 2:02 4:20 4:13 3:28 5:00 2:00 4:15 4:03 3:18 DNF

39 Conor Kelly/David Vance Nissan Sunny 5 5:16 2:01 4:19 4:17 3:27 DNF

76 Douglas Stewart/Billy Ryan Peugeot 206 5 5:25 2:07 6:00 DNF

38 Ian Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MkII 5 DNS

54 Raymond Doyle/Mark Nugent Ford Escort G3 5 DNS

Class 6      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 42 Alan Atcheson/Dean Henderson Ford Escort MkII 6 5:16 2:04 4:22 4:15 3:29 5:02 1:58 4:15 4:04 3:22 1:57 40:04

2 59 Trevor Elliott/Daniel Monaghan Ford Escort MkII 6 5:22 2:02 4:26 4:15 3:26 5:08 2:00 4:30 4:16 3:25 1:59 40:49

3 61 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 6 5:18 2:03 4:27 4:17 3:30 5:13 2:01 4:28 4:11 3:25 1:58 40:51

4 84 Declan Campbell/Declan McGarrity Ford Escort MkII 6 5:29 2:08 4:35 4:18 3:39 5:20 2:03 4:31 4:17 3:33 2:01 41:54

5 89 Malachy Loughran/Tony Kelly Ford Escort MkII 6 5:36 2:07 4:38 4:30 3:40 5:25 2:06 4:31 4:28 3:30 2:03 42:34

6 99 Joe McMenamin/Martin Gallogley Opel Manta 6 5:35 2:12 4:39 4:33 3:40 5:58 2:10 4:38 4:33 3:37 2:09 0:30 44:14

7 88 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 6 5:38 2:08 4:39 4:28 3:38 6:00 2:09 4:33 4:29 3:42 2:05 2:00 45:29

57 Amy Cox/Emmett Sherry Ford Escort G3 6 5:17 2:05 4:28 4:23 3:37 DNF

58 Fergal McDonald/Neil McIvor Ford Escort MkII 6 5:18 2:01 4:18 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
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LBradan S

Road 
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Total

Class 7      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only

1 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort MkII 7 4:47 1:51 3:54 3:54 3:10 4:42 1:52 3:52 3:50 3:09 1:51 36:52

2 25 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort MkII 7 4:55 1:55 4:06 4:01 3:13 4:42 1:57 4:01 3:56 3:10 1:51 37:47

3 26 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 7 4:59 1:57 4:12 4:07 3:19 4:53 1:55 4:06 4:00 3:15 1:51 38:34

4 18 Aidan Caldwell/Mark Vaughan Ford Escort G3 7 5:23 1:57 4:10 4:01 3:13 4:50 1:53 4:07 4:00 3:17 1:51 38:42

5 36 Michael Conlon/Paddy McCague Ford Escort MkII 7 4:55 1:57 4:07 4:05 3:20 6:00 1:54 4:08 3:59 3:12 1:53 39:30

6 104 Paul Ward/James McDermott Ford Escort MkII 7 5:16 2:01 4:26 4:11 3:38 5:06 1:58 4:23 4:07 3:25 1:55 40:26

7 92 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 7 5:22 2:03 4:19 4:18 3:30 5:14 2:00 4:21 4:14 3:22 1:58 40:41

8 75 Ed Colton/Claire O'Mahony Peugoet 306 GTi 7 5:34 2:08 4:43 4:29 3:46 5:33 2:11 4:49 4:33 3:43 2:06 43:35

9 56 William Vance/Tom Vance Ford Escort MkII 7 5:51 2:16 4:52 4:44 3:53 5:57 2:07 4:38 4:34 3:41 2:05 44:38

17 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly Toyota Starlet 7 4:52 1:56 3:59 4:05 3:14 4:47 1:54 4:06 DNF

52 Eugene Devine/Paul Vaughan Ford Escort MkII 7 5:23 2:05 4:46 4:20 DNF

86 John Taggart/Damien McDermott Ford Escort MkII 7 5:21 2:06 4:33 4:52 DNF

46 Gary Owens/Ciaran Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 7 5:21 2:02 4:26 DNF

16 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort MkII 7 DNS

45 Brendan Campbell/TBA Ford Escort MkII 7 DNS

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only

90 Tony McKenna/Shane McGirr Ford Focus 8 5:29 2:02 4:32 6:00 DNF

Class 9      All other eligible cars including WRCs

1 5 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 9 4:31 1:44 3:52 3:48 2:58 4:24 1:44 3:52 3:48 2:57 1:51 35:29

2 1 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 9 4:39 1:50 4:03 3:50 3:00 4:28 1:45 3:52 3:48 2:55 1:51 36:01

3 3 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza 9 4:43 1:52 4:00 3:53 3:06 4:36 1:48 4:01 3:48 3:00 1:51 36:38

4 19 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 9 4:43 1:51 3:56 3:53 3:12 4:42 1:49 3:52 3:48 3:07 1:51 36:44

5 105 Robert Barrable/Damien Connolly Škoda Fabia S2000 9 4:49 1:56 4:00 3:54 3:09 4:36 1:50 3:53 3:48 3:03 1:51 36:49

6 7 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill Toyota Corolla WRC 9 4:48 1:54 4:15 4:04 3:07 4:32 1:47 3:52 3:48 2:58 1:51 36:56

7 27 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 5:01 1:58 4:09 4:08 3:17 4:48 1:53 4:00 3:53 3:15 1:51 38:13

8 30 Kieran Graffin/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 4:59 1:57 4:07 4:03 3:18 4:47 1:53 4:07 3:56 3:20 1:54 38:21

9 100 Emma McKinstry/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza S9 9 4:55 1:59 4:13 4:09 3:21 4:53 1:54 4:08 3:56 3:15 1:54 38:37

10 32 Mark Murphy/Carol O'Keefe Subaru Impreza 9 5:11 2:03 4:27 4:14 3:32 5:08 2:02 4:23 4:16 3:28 2:10 40:54

23 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 9 4:52 1:54 4:11 3:59 3:11 4:45 1:51 4:01 3:52 DNF

33 Derek Jobb/Aine McGuigan Subaru 9 5:10 2:01 4:26 4:11 3:22 4:58 1:56 DNF

10 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nester Subaru Impreza 9 4:40 1:51 3:58 3:50 3:09 DNF

6 James Gillen/Jason Harron Subaru Impreza WRC 9 4:56 1:51 5:17 6:00 DNF

24 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza 9 6:00 1:58 4:18 DNF

78 Brendan Cunningham/Jason Gillispie Subaru 9 DNF

2 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza S7 9 DNS
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1
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SS2
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Glenderg

SS4
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Carrick
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LBradan N

SS7
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SS8
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SS10
Carrick
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Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 11      Historic Rally cars over 1651cc registered before 31/12/81

1 43 Ronan Campbell/Paul Corey Ford Escort MkII 11 5:09 2:03 4:19 4:10 3:26 5:01 1:57 4:14 4:03 3:17 1:52 39:31

2 60 Thomas O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 11 5:22 2:08 4:27 4:22 3:38 5:11 2:02 4:24 4:18 3:31 2:00 41:23
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

LBradan N

SS2
LBradan S

SS3
Glenderg

SS4
Slievedoo

SS5
Carrick

SS6
LBradan N

SS7
LBradan S

SS8
Glenderg

SS9
Slievedoo

SS10
Carrick

SS11
LBradan S

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 5 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

2 4 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 2 1 1 3 3 3 1 1 3 1

3 1 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 2 3 13 4 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

4 3 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza 6 8 9 6 4 5 5 13 1 5 1

5 19 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 6 4 4 6 13 9 6 1 1 10 1

6 14 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 8 7 8 6 8 6 8 1 9 1

7 105 Robert Barrable/Damien Connolly Škoda Fabia S2000 12 18 9 8 6 5 8 7 1 6 1

8 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort MkII 10 4 3 8 9 9 11 1 11 11 1

9 7 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill Toyota Corolla WRC 11 13 29 21 5 4 4 1 1 3 1

10 8 Owen Murphy/James O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 16 12 21 17 7 11 9 1 12 1

11 22 Brendan Cumiskey/Ronan O'Neill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 13 11 11 13 15 9 11 1 7 1

12 21 Paul Britton/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza N12B 14 18 15 16 10 9 14 10 14 7 1

13 28 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 19 18 13 12 10 14 11 16 14 12 19

14 25 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort MkII 19 16 18 17 15 9 27 13 18 12 1

15 27 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 29 27 21 27 20 18 14 12 14 17 1

16 31 PJ Gillespie/Gráinne O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 24 27 21 19 26 21 18 18 17 16 1

17 30 Kieran Graffin/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 26 22 19 20 21 15 14 21 18 26 24

18 34 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 24 27 25 14 28 18 23 25 12 23 22

19 26 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 26 22 25 26 22 22 23 18 23 17 1

20 100 Emma McKinstry/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza S9 19 33 28 29 25 22 18 23 18 17 24

21 37 Stephen Dickson/Mick McCullagh Vauxhall Corsa 31 22 15 27 22 24 18 16 25 17 19

22 18 Aidan Caldwell/Mark Vaughan Ford Escort G3 60 22 23 17 15 20 14 21 23 21 1

23 48 Anthony Cairns/Joe McNulty Subaru 30 27 30 29 33 25 23 25 21 23 1

24 36 Michael Conlon/Paddy McCague Ford Escort MkII 19 22 19 24 24 70 18 23 22 15 22

25 43 Ronan Campbell/Paul Corey Ford Escort MkII 35 47 33 31 30 28 27 29 25 21 19

26 77 William Hamilton/Peter Curran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26 27 39 21 29 28 27 34 25 31 29

27 44 Dermott O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 32 33 25 38 36 33 30 27 32 34 40

28 42 Alan Atcheson/Dean Henderson Ford Escort MkII 40 52 37 36 36 30 30 30 29 28 29

29 71 Stephen Baxter/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta 32 40 39 38 49 31 34 27 34 31 32

30 104 Paul Ward/James McDermott Ford Escort MkII 40 35 41 32 53 32 30 38 30 36 26

31 49 Patsy Keenan/Peter Ward Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 47 66 41 38 33 40 34 32 31 26 32

32 92 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 57 47 33 43 38 44 34 33 37 28 32

33 59 Trevor Elliott/Daniel Monaghan Ford Escort MkII 57 40 41 36 30 34 34 50 39 36 38

34 61 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 45 47 47 41 38 42 41 46 33 36 32

35 32 Mark Murphy/Carol O'Keefe Subaru Impreza 37 47 47 35 40 34 46 38 39 41 67

36 70 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Elliott Ford Fiesta 47 55 50 50 40 38 41 34 38 28 38

37 55 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort MkII 49 40 37 55 53 40 41 40 36 43 27

38 50 David Kerr/Brendan Grainger Peugeot 205 43 62 50 46 43 36 46 44 48 50 40

39 41 Ciaran Mahon/Mickey Courtney Ford Escort MkII 51 62 58 47 48 53 33 42 34 31 27

40 102 Gerry Farmer/Vinnie Boyd Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 60 35 53 43 46 36 41 55 39 43 40

41 101 Declan Leonard/Dermott McCaffrey Ford Fiesta 49 55 53 52 59 42 52 34 39 34 51

42 60 Thomas O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 57 74 47 52 53 38 46 40 47 48 40

43 72 Dara Leonard/Denver Rafferty Ford Fiesta 69 55 57 58 46 45 41 34 48 36 32
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Omagh Motor Club McKelvey Bushwhacker Rally  24 Sep 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

LBradan N

SS2
LBradan S

SS3
Glenderg

SS4
Slievedoo

SS5
Carrick

SS6
LBradan N

SS7
LBradan S

SS8
Glenderg

SS9
Slievedoo

SS10
Carrick

SS11
LBradan S

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

44 74 Nigel Simpson/Austin Grimes Peugoet 106 66 55 60 55 43 46 34 44 43 40 32

45 51 Mervyn Wilson/Ricky Gamble Ford Escort MkII 51 55 53 58 53 47 49 42 52 41 40

46 84 Declan Campbell/Declan McGarrity Ford Escort MkII 69 74 67 43 59 49 49 51 43 51 46

47 63 Leroy Mills/Robert Fyffe Vauxhall Corsa 51 47 53 52 40 70 34 46 43 46 46

48 62 Glen Irwin/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Nova 72 74 63 62 49 50 52 48 56 43 46

49 65 Ashely Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 66 81 58 61 43 55 64 55 54 53 46

50 66 Andrew Bustard/David Young Vauxhall Corsa 60 66 74 58 59 48 52 63 51 54 51

51 67 Liam Kelleher/James Duggan Ford Escort MkII 79 62 68 62 53 55 55 55 59 51 46

52 89 Malachy Loughran/Tony Kelly Ford Escort MkII 77 66 71 69 62 54 55 51 59 46 51

53 47 Derek Butler/Diarmuid O'Shea Honda Civic 65 66 41 62 67 57 60 51 57 59 62

54 53 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 89 74 68 47 64 58 60 48 43 48 40

55 94 Garath Mimnagh/John Johnston Vauxhall Nova 83 87 75 71 69 61 66 59 54 61 61

56 81 Ashely Rutledge/William Rutledge Honda Civic 79 82 80 70 71 61 55 66 57 61 65

57 69 Peter Jennings/Grace O'Brien Peugeot 205 85 82 78 73 69 60 55 60 59 59 57

58 91 Ben Gormley/Darren McGuinness Subaru Impreza 74 66 76 81 75 64 60 65 53 54 51

59 75 Ed Colton/Claire O'Mahony Peugoet 306 GTi 75 74 77 68 71 63 71 68 64 66 60

60 85 John McClean/Patrick McBride Ford Escort G3 84 88 82 74 73 59 64 67 63 54 51

61 79 Billy Vance/Derek Torrens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 72 52 63 50 64 50 49 63 50 54 29

62 99 Joe McMenamin/Martin Gallogley Opel Manta 76 84 72 72 62 69 68 61 64 54 65

63 83 Damien McAleer/Shane McCarney Toyota Corolla 88 86 80 74 68 65 68 68 68 63 62

64 56 William Vance/Tom Vance Ford Escort MkII 85 89 82 78 76 68 60 61 66 63 58

65 88 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 79 74 72 67 53 70 66 55 62 65 58

66 80 Daniel Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 89 91 86 76 78 67 68 73 67 67 62

67 87 Scott Winslow/Patrick Gillian Vauxhall Nova 66 66 70 62 64 52 55 54 72 71 51

68 96 Mark Thompson/Mark Carson Toyota Corolla 89 92 87 82 79 66 72 71 69 68 68

69 93 Garreth Jones/Michaela Bristow Vauxhall Corsa 89 90 85 79 77 70 73 72 70 68 69

40 Paul Fitzgearld/Stephen Quinn Ford Escort MkII 32 40 36 34 33 27 34 30 25 23

95 Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin Suzuki Swift 89 93 88 83 80 70 74 70 71 70

23 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 14 13 24 14 10 13 9 13 12

17 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly Toyota Starlet 14 18 7 24 17 15 18 18

33 Derek Jobb/Aine McGuigan Subaru 36 35 41 32 26 26 26

82 Aaron Mawhinny/Robert Beare Ford Escort MkII 82 84 84 77 73 70

10 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nester Subaru Impreza 3 4 6 4 6

11 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 18 10 15 13 17

39 Conor Kelly/David Vance Nissan Sunny 40 35 33 41 32

57 Amy Cox/Emmett Sherry Ford Escort G3 43 55 50 55 49

97 Samuel Crawford/Collen Barker Vauxhall Nova 77 74 66 62 49

12 Liam Ryan/Aidan Bourke Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17 10 5 3

52 Eugene Devine/Paul Vaughan Ford Escort MkII 60 55 79 47

86 John Taggart/Damien McDermott Ford Escort MkII 51 62 63 80

90 Tony McKenna/Shane McGirr Ford Focus 69 40 60 84

6 James Gillen/Jason Harron Subaru Impreza WRC 23 4 89 84

58 Fergal McDonald/Neil McIvor Ford Escort MkII 45 35 31
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Omagh Motor Club McKelvey Bushwhacker Rally  24 Sep 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

LBradan N

SS2
LBradan S

SS3
Glenderg

SS4
Slievedoo

SS5
Carrick

SS6
LBradan N

SS7
LBradan S

SS8
Glenderg

SS9
Slievedoo

SS10
Carrick

SS11
LBradan S

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

35 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 38 40 60

46 Gary Owens/Ciaran Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 51 40 41

24 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza 89 27 31

29 Jer Connors/Patrick Gallagher Subaru Impreza 39 52 90

76 Douglas Stewart/Billy Ryan Peugeot 206 64 66 90

9 Ian Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 10

73 Michael McCarroll/Connor O'Loan Ford Fiesta 51 66

64 Ben Hardy/David Radcliffe Ford Escort MkII 85
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Omagh Motor Club McKelvey Bushwhacker Rally  24 Sep 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

LBradan N

SS2
LBradan S

SS3
Glenderg

SS4
Slievedoo

SS5
Carrick

SS6
LBradan N

SS7
LBradan S

SS8
Glenderg

SS9
Slievedoo

SS10
Carrick

SS11
LBradan S

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 5 Conor McCloskey/Francis Regan Subaru Impreza 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 4 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 1 Kenny McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza 2 2 5 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

4 3 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru Impreza 6 6 7 7 5 4 4 5 5 4 4

5 19 Enda McNulty/Paul Sheridan Subaru Impreza 6 5 4 5 6 5 5 4 4 5 5

6 14 Vincent McAree/JP McAree Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 9 8 8 8 8 7 6 7 7 6 6

7 105 Robert Barrable/Damien Connolly Škoda Fabia S2000 12 13 11 10 9 8 8 8 8 6 6

8 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort MkII 10 8 5 6 7 6 6 6 6 8 8

9 7 Vivan Hamill/Paul Hamill Toyota Corolla WRC 11 11 18 19 17 10 9 9 9 9 9

10 8 Owen Murphy/James O'Brien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 5 7 9 12 11 9 10 10 10 10 10

11 22 Brendan Cumiskey/Ronan O'Neill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 13 12 11 11 10 10 11 11 11 10 10

12 21 Paul Britton/Martin McGarrity Subaru Impreza N12B 14 18 15 16 13 12 12 12 12 12 12

13 28 Gerard Lucey/James Lucey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 19 21 16 14 12 13 13 13 13 13 13

14 25 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort MkII 19 20 17 18 18 14 16 15 15 14 14

15 27 Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 29 29 25 25 23 20 20 18 16 15 15

16 31 PJ Gillespie/Gráinne O'Kane Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 24 24 22 21 21 19 19 19 18 16 16

17 30 Kieran Graffin/Tommy Speers Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 26 26 21 21 19 17 17 17 16 16 17

18 34 Trevor Ferguson/David McElroy Subaru Impreza 24 24 23 21 22 18 18 20 19 18 18

19 26 Seamus O'Connell/Sean Ferris Ford Escort MkII 26 26 25 24 24 21 21 22 20 19 19

20 100 Emma McKinstry/Graeme Stewart Subaru Impreza S9 19 23 23 25 26 22 22 23 20 19 20

21 37 Stephen Dickson/Mick McCullagh Vauxhall Corsa 31 31 27 27 25 22 22 21 22 21 20

22 18 Aidan Caldwell/Mark Vaughan Ford Escort G3 60 43 31 30 27 24 24 24 23 22 22

23 48 Anthony Cairns/Joe McNulty Subaru 30 30 29 29 29 26 26 25 24 23 23

24 36 Michael Conlon/Paddy McCague Ford Escort MkII 19 22 20 20 19 31 31 29 27 25 24

25 43 Ronan Campbell/Paul Corey Ford Escort MkII 35 36 33 32 31 27 28 27 26 26 25

26 77 William Hamilton/Peter Curran Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26 28 30 28 28 25 25 26 25 24 26

27 44 Dermott O'Hagan/Pierce Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 32 32 28 31 30 29 29 28 29 28 27

28 42 Alan Atcheson/Dean Henderson Ford Escort MkII 40 43 39 39 35 32 32 31 30 29 28

29 71 Stephen Baxter/Darragh Mullen Ford Fiesta 32 33 34 35 36 33 33 32 31 30 29

30 104 Paul Ward/James McDermott Ford Escort MkII 40 39 40 37 39 35 34 33 32 31 30

31 49 Patsy Keenan/Peter Ward Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 47 56 49 44 42 38 38 35 33 32 31

32 92 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 57 54 41 40 39 37 37 36 35 33 32

33 59 Trevor Elliott/Daniel Monaghan Ford Escort MkII 57 50 46 41 38 36 36 37 36 35 33

34 61 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort MkII 45 45 44 41 41 38 39 38 37 36 34

35 32 Mark Murphy/Carol O'Keefe Subaru Impreza 37 37 38 38 36 34 35 34 34 34 35

36 70 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Elliott Ford Fiesta 47 50 49 47 44 41 41 39 38 37 36

37 55 Paddy McVeigh/Stephen O'Hanlon Ford Escort MkII 49 46 41 43 44 43 43 41 39 38 37

38 50 David Kerr/Brendan Grainger Peugeot 205 43 48 48 45 43 40 40 40 40 39 38

39 41 Ciaran Mahon/Mickey Courtney Ford Escort MkII 51 58 56 51 49 48 47 46 44 42 39

40 102 Gerry Farmer/Vinnie Boyd Mitsubishi Lancer Evo V 60 50 51 46 46 41 41 42 41 41 40

41 101 Declan Leonard/Dermott McCaffrey Ford Fiesta 49 54 53 50 50 44 45 43 42 40 41

42 60 Thomas O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MkII 57 62 55 52 51 44 44 43 43 43 42

43 72 Dara Leonard/Denver Rafferty Ford Fiesta 69 67 59 55 54 48 49 45 46 44 42
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Omagh Motor Club McKelvey Bushwhacker Rally  24 Sep 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

LBradan N

SS2
LBradan S

SS3
Glenderg

SS4
Slievedoo

SS5
Carrick

SS6
LBradan N

SS7
LBradan S

SS8
Glenderg

SS9
Slievedoo

SS10
Carrick

SS11
LBradan S

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

44 74 Nigel Simpson/Austin Grimes Peugoet 106 66 65 59 54 53 47 46 46 45 45 44

45 51 Mervyn Wilson/Ricky Gamble Ford Escort MkII 51 56 54 52 51 46 47 46 47 46 45

46 84 Declan Campbell/Declan McGarrity Ford Escort MkII 69 70 66 56 56 50 50 49 48 47 46

47 63 Leroy Mills/Robert Fyffe Vauxhall Corsa 51 50 51 49 47 55 54 53 49 48 47

48 62 Glen Irwin/Rodney Wilson Vauxhall Nova 72 71 66 62 58 53 53 50 50 49 48

49 65 Ashely Donald/Ryan McCloskey Ford Escort MkII 66 69 62 57 55 52 52 51 52 51 49

50 66 Andrew Bustard/David Young Vauxhall Corsa 60 62 64 58 57 51 51 52 50 50 50

51 67 Liam Kelleher/James Duggan Ford Escort MkII 79 76 71 64 62 57 57 56 54 54 51

52 89 Malachy Loughran/Tony Kelly Ford Escort MkII 77 74 72 65 63 58 58 57 55 53 52

53 47 Derek Butler/Diarmuid O'Shea Honda Civic 65 74 63 60 59 55 56 55 53 52 53

54 53 Robert Erwin/Jimmy Graham Toyota Corolla 89 88 79 70 67 60 59 58 56 55 53

55 94 Garath Mimnagh/John Johnston Vauxhall Nova 83 83 78 72 69 62 62 61 57 56 55

56 81 Ashely Rutledge/William Rutledge Honda Civic 79 80 77 71 68 61 61 59 57 56 56

57 69 Peter Jennings/Grace O'Brien Peugeot 205 85 83 80 74 70 64 63 62 60 58 57

58 91 Ben Gormley/Darren McGuinness Subaru Impreza 74 71 72 73 70 66 65 64 61 60 58

59 75 Ed Colton/Claire O'Mahony Peugoet 306 GTi 75 73 74 68 66 59 60 60 59 59 59

60 85 John McClean/Patrick McBride Ford Escort G3 84 85 83 76 73 67 66 65 63 62 60

61 79 Billy Vance/Derek Torrens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 72 93 91 83 77 70 68 67 65 63 61

62 99 Joe McMenamin/Martin Gallogley Opel Manta 76 79 76 69 65 64 64 63 62 61 62

63 83 Damien McAleer/Shane McCarney Toyota Corolla 88 86 82 75 72 68 67 66 65 64 63

64 56 William Vance/Tom Vance Ford Escort MkII 85 86 84 78 75 71 69 68 67 65 64

65 88 Aaron Cunningham/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 79 78 74 67 63 62 72 69 68 66 65

66 80 Daniel Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 89 90 87 79 76 72 70 70 69 67 66

67 87 Scott Winslow/Patrick Gillian Vauxhall Nova 66 67 65 61 59 54 55 54 64 69 67

68 96 Mark Thompson/Mark Carson Toyota Corolla 89 91 88 82 78 73 71 71 70 68 68

69 93 Garreth Jones/Michaela Bristow Vauxhall Corsa 89 89 86 85 79 74 73 73 72 70 69

40 Paul Fitzgearld/Stephen Quinn Ford Escort MkII 32 33 31 33 33 29 30 29 28 27

95 Simon Hemphill/Ciaran McMenamin Suzuki Swift 89 92 90 84 79 74 74 72 71 71

23 Stephen Wright/Susanne Wright Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 14 14 18 17 16 14 14 14 13

17 Shane McGirr/Niall Connelly Toyota Starlet 14 18 13 15 15 16 15 16

33 Derek Jobb/Aine McGuigan Subaru 36 35 36 34 32 27 27

82 Aaron Mawhinny/Robert Beare Ford Escort MkII 82 81 81 76 73 69

10 Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nester Subaru Impreza 3 4 3 3 4

11 Colin Britton/Arthur Kierans Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 18 16 14 13 13

39 Conor Kelly/David Vance Nissan Sunny 40 39 35 36 34

57 Amy Cox/Emmett Sherry Ford Escort G3 43 46 46 47 48

97 Samuel Crawford/Collen Barker Vauxhall Nova 77 76 70 63 61

12 Liam Ryan/Aidan Bourke Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17 14 10 9

52 Eugene Devine/Paul Vaughan Ford Escort MkII 60 60 68 58

86 John Taggart/Damien McDermott Ford Escort MkII 51 58 57 66

90 Tony McKenna/Shane McGirr Ford Focus 69 64 58 80

6 James Gillen/Jason Harron Subaru Impreza WRC 23 16 59 81

58 Fergal McDonald/Neil McIvor Ford Escort MkII 45 42 36
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Omagh Motor Club McKelvey Bushwhacker Rally  24 Sep 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

LBradan N

SS2
LBradan S

SS3
Glenderg

SS4
Slievedoo

SS5
Carrick

SS6
LBradan N

SS7
LBradan S

SS8
Glenderg

SS9
Slievedoo

SS10
Carrick

SS11
LBradan S

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

35 Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 38 38 43

46 Gary Owens/Ciaran Donnelly Ford Escort MkII 51 48 45

24 Ray Brammer/Mo Downey Subaru Impreza 89 81 69

29 Jer Connors/Patrick Gallagher Subaru Impreza 39 41 85

76 Douglas Stewart/Billy Ryan Peugeot 206 64 65 89

9 Ian Cochrane/Ray Fitzpatrick Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 8

73 Michael McCarroll/Connor O'Loan Ford Fiesta 51 60

64 Ben Hardy/David Radcliffe Ford Escort MkII 85
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Omagh Motor Club McKelvey Bushwhacker Rally  24 Sep 11

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
6 James Gillen 01:00 6 minutes late Arrival SS5 Tie for 6th Place --- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak ---

47 Derek Butler 00:10 1 minute late Arrival SS2 14 Vincent McAree Wins 6th place
79 Billy Vance 02:00 2 minutes early Arrival SS2 105Robert Barrable Moves to 7th place
88 Aaron Cunningham 02:00 2 minutes early Arrival SS7 Slower than Vincent McAree on Stage 1
93 Garreth Jones 01:00 1 minute early Arrival SS 4
99 Joe McMenamin 00:30 3 minutes late Arrival SS11 Tie for 10th Place --- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak ---

8 Owen Murphy Wins 10th place
22 Brendan Cumiskey Moves to 11th place

Slower than Owen Murphy on Stage 1

Tie for 20th Place --- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak ---
100Emma McKinstry Wins 20th place

Number of starters 95 37 Stephen Dickson Moves to 21st place
Number of finishers 69 Slower than Emma McKinstry on Stage 1

Number of stages 11
Stage Mileage 37.80 Tie for 42nd Place --- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak ---

60 Thomas O'Connell Wins 42nd place
72 Dara Leonard Moves to 43rd place

Slower than Thomas O'Connell on Stage 1

Tie for 53rd Place --- use fastest on first stage, second stage, etc. as tiebreak ---
47 Derek Butler Wins 53rd place
53 Robert Erwin Moves to 54th place

Slower than Derek Butler on Stage 1

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

Other information
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